## Substitute for Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

Attorney's Docket No. 1022702-000322

To	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): ROLAND DURAND, BERTRAND BORDES, MATTHIEU HELFT and CAROLL VERGELATI			
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): RHODIA CHIMIE 40, RUE DE LA HAIE COQ F-93306 AUBERVILLIERS FRANCE			
3.	Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): JULY 24, 2006			
	Assignment			
4.	Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/586,770  B. Patent No.(s)			
5.	This document is being filed together with a new application.  Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Norman H. Stepno  Address: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC  Customer Number 21839  P.O. Box 1404  Alexandria, VA 22313-1404			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 attached. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 Enclosed.			
8.	None required (gov't interest not affecting title)  Signature:    22716   August 18, 2008   Date			
	Norman H. Stepno  Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;			

Docket No. RN04009G1

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Roland DURAND, of the City of SAINT BONNET DE MURE, FRANCE, Bertrand BORDES, of the City of LYON, FRANCE, Matthieu HELFT of the City of OULLINS, FRANCE, and Caroll VERGELATI, of the City of SAINTE BAUDILLE DE LA TOUR, FRANCE, herein after termed the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled:

## PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF NONWOVEN SURFACES

as set forth and	described in an application	on for Letters Patent of the United	d States.
filed as PC	Γ International Application	on PCT/FR2005/000125 on Jan	uary 20, 2005.
being an ap	plication under 35 U.S.C	. Section 371 of said PCT Internation	ational Application.
	the specification of which and/or the translation thereof being attached hereto, or		
	bearing Serial No.	, filed on	. and
J	( Assignee or appointe	ed attorneys or agents are empower	ered to complete the above
	information when ascerta	nined)	<b>--</b>
		•	

WHEREAS, RHODIA CHIMIE, a corporation organized under the laws of France, having its principal place of business at 40 rue de la Haie Coq 93300 AUBERVILLIERS FRANCE, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desire to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the Assignors, being under an obligation to assign said invention to **RHODIA CHIMIE**, at the time the invention was made, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America.

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States patents, and to any continuation, continuation in part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

PATENT REEL: 021406 FRAME: 0565 Assignment Page 2 Docket No. RN04009G1

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto signed our name

this 21th day of july , 2006.

Roland DURAND,

Bertrand BORDES

Matthieu HELFT

Caroll VERGELATI

**RECORDED: 08/18/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021406 FRAME: 0566